· · ·	Docket No.: 0267-001-1988CIP
FCRM PTO-1395 (Modified) 01 - 22	- 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ONE No. 0551 0027 (0x0 5/21/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Lademarks	43666 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Krajci Fred Meiners Michael Khleb Selin Glickman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. Internal Address:
Alfred J. Lombardi	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Little Neck State: NY ZIP: 11362
Execution Date: November 7, 2002 & November 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/165,730	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	SECT BE
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
01/22/2003 GTON11 00000035 121185 29165730	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	8. Deposit account number:
885 Third Avenue	12-1185
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul J. Sutton	January 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover ş	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT	

REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0389

## $\underline{\mathbf{A}} \underline{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{S}} \underline{\mathbf{I}} \underline{\mathbf{G}} \underline{\mathbf{N}} \underline{\mathbf{M}} \underline{\mathbf{E}} \underline{\mathbf{N}} \underline{\mathbf{T}}$

WHEREAS, WE, Edward KRAJCI, Fred MEINERS, Michael KHLEB, Selin GLICKMAN, and Alfred J. LOMBARDI, citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 1059 Mosefan Street, Franklin Square, NY 11010; 1604 James Road, Wantagh, NY 11793; 136 Red Pine Loop, Old Bridge, NJ 08857; 221 Middle Neck Road, Great Neck, NY 11021; and 1 Ziegler Road, LaGrangeville, NY 12540, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in **ROTARY DIMMER AND FAN SPEED CONTROL**, described in a specification filed by us on August 15, 2002 and which has been granted Serial No. 29/165,730; and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, New York 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

hell torfra

ALFRED J. LOMBARD

STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF QUEENS

) )ss.: )

On this <u>7</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Edward KRAJCI and Alfred J. LOMBARDI, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

 $(\lambda)$ 

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0391

## FRED MEINERS

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF QUEENS

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally appeared Fred MEINERS, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

)ss.:

Notary Public

Mother philes

MICHAEL KHLEB

STATE OF NEW YORK ) )ss.: COUNTY OF QUEENS )

On this <u>7</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael KHLEB, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

arsolano cronica Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF QUEENS

On this 7 day of <u>NOVE MBER</u> 2002, before me personally appeared Selin GLICKMAN, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

)ss.:

asseland lrouca

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0392 Docket No. 0267-001-1988CIP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Edward KRAJCI, Fred MEINERS, Michael KHLEB, Selin GLICKMAN, and Alfred J. LOMBARDI, citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 1059 Mosefan Street, Franklin Square, NY 11010; 1604 James Road, Wantagh, NY 11793; 136 Red Pine Loop, Old Bridge, NJ 08857; 221 Middle Neck Road, Great Neck, NY 11021; and 1 Ziegler Road, LaGrangeville, NY 12540, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in **ROTARY DIMMER AND FAN SPEED CONTROL**, described in a specification filed by us on August 15, 2002 and which has been granted Serial No. 29/165,730; and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, New York 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or

> PATENT REEL: 013668 FRAME: 0393

extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

## EDWARD KRAJCI

ALFRED J. LOMBARDI

STATE OF NEW YORK ) )ss.: COUNTY OF QUEENS )

On this <u>day of</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared Edward KRAJCI and Alfred J. LOMBARDI, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public

hed Mieners

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF QUEENS

)ss.: )

On this 2/2 day of 1/2, 2002, before me personally appeared Fred MEINERS, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

eronica a Parsolano Notary Public

VERONIC: A A PARSOLANO Notary Public - State of New York NO.01PA6009693 Qualified in Queens County DO vy Commission Expires 7-6

MICHAEL KHLEB

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF QUEENS

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally appeared Michael KHLEB, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

)ss.:

) )ss.:

Notary Public

Selin GLICKMAN

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF QUEENS

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, before me personally appeared Selin GLICKMAN, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public